SHRI A. B. PATIL
ENGLISH SCHOOL, SANGLI

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALE NDAR 2025-26

Balvatika, Primary And Secondary

APRIL 2025

07/04/2025 Monday Class [to IX New Academic Session Begins

10/04/2025 | Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
11/04/2025 Friday Mahatma Phule Jayanti Observance
14/04/2025 | Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15/04/2025 | Tuesday Playgroup to HKG New Academic Session Begins

18/04/2025 | Friday Good Friday Holiday
22/04/2025 | Tuesday Save Earth Day Observance
26/04/2025 | Saturday Bagless Day

30/04/2025 | Wednesday Akshaytrithya Holiday

MAY 2025
01/05/2025 | Thursday Maharashatra / Labours Day Observance/Competition
(Subject : Marathi)
SUMMER VACATION
JUNE 2025

02/06/2025 | Monday Teachers Training Program by Mr. Edmund Dantise

03/06/2025 | Tuesday Teachers Orientation Program

04/06/2025 | Wednesday Teachers Orientation Program

09/06/2025 | Monday Play Group to Class X School Reopens

09/06/2025 Monday

to to REVISION OF CLASS X FOR PRE TERM EXAM

12/06/2025 Thursday

13/06/2025 | Friday

to to CLASS X PRE TERM EXAM (40 % of Syllabus)

17/06/2025 | Tuesday

18/06/2025 | Wednesday Individual Competition (Art & Craft)

18/06/2025 | Thursday School Birthday Celebration Celebration
21/06/2025 | Saturday International World Yoga Day Observance
\ Music Day

28/06/2025 | Saturday Bagless Day

30/06/2025 | Monday Social Science Competition
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SHRI A. B. PATIL
ENGLISH

SCHOOL, SANGLI

JULY 2025
01/07/2025 | Tuesday C.A./ Doctor's Day Observance
(A.E.P. / Health Activity)
05/07/2025 | Saturday Ashadi Ekadishi Celebration
09/07/2025 Wednesday Bendur Celebration
10/07/2025 | Thursday Guru Pournima Celebration
23/07/2025 | Wednesday REVISION OF PRE TERM EXAM BEGINS
26/07/2025 | Saturday Bagless Day / Kargil vijay diwas Observance
20/07/2025 | Tuesday NagPanchami Ceiebration
AUGUST 2025
01/08/2025 Friday
to to CLASS | TO IX PRE TERM EXAM BEGINS
08/08/2025 Friday
04/08/2025 Monday
to fo CLASS X MID TERM EXAM (30 % of Syllabus)
07/08/2025 Thursday
09/08/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan Holiday
15/08/2025 Friday independence Day Celebration
16/08/2025 Saturday Shri Krishna Janmashtami Celebration
23/08/2025 Saturday Bagless Day / ICPE recyling olympid ciass o v 1o )
26/08/2025 Tuesday Ganapati Sthapan Celebration
27108/2025 Wednesday Shri Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday
2910812025 Friday Naaationl sports day Observance
30/08/2025 Saturday Ganesh Visarjan Celebration
Hindi Competition
SEPTEMBER 2025
05/09/2025 Friday Eid E Milad Holiday
06/09/2025 Saturday Teachers Day | Celebration
221092025 Monday Ghat Sthapana Holiday
27/09/2025 Saturday Bagless Day Celebration
Navratri Celebration & Maths Competition )
29/09/2025, | Monday REVISION OF MID TERM CLASS | to IX BEGINS 0
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SHRI A. B. PATIL

ENGLISH SCHOOL SANGLI

OCTOBER 2025

01/10/2025 Wednesday REVISION OF MID TERM |

to EXAM BEGINS BALVATIKA

10/10/2025

02/10/2025 Thursday Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti & Daseera Holiday
09/10/2025 Thursday

to to CLASS X POST TERM EXAM (30 % of Syllabus)
16/10/2025 Thursday

08/10/2025 Wednesday

to to CLASS | To IX MID-TERM EXAM

16/10/2025 Thursday

13/10/2025 Monday

fo to BALVATIKA MID-TERM EXAM

16/10/2025 Thursday

17/10/2025 | Friday Diwali Celebration
18/10/2025 Saturday

to to Diwali Vacation

29/10/2025 Wednesday

25/10/2025 Saturday

fo & Class IX & X Excursion Tour

27110/2025 Monday

29/10/2025 Wednesday SCHCOL REOPENS - Class Playgroup to Class X
29/10/2025 Wednesday Revision Class X

29/10/2025 Wednesday

to to Class VI to Vil Excursion Tour

04/11/2025 Tuesday
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NOVEMBER 2025

SHRI A. B. PATIL
ENGLISH SCHOOL. SANGLI

05/11/2025 Wednesday Gurunanak jayanti Holiday
08/11/2025 | Saturday
& & Class Il to V Excursion Tour
09/11/2025 | Sunday
10/11/2025 | Monday World Science Day
. " Observance
Science Competition

15/11/2025 | Saturday Class 1 and Il Excursion Tour
22/11/2025 | Saturday Nursery to HKG Excursion tour
22/11/2025 | Saturday Bagless Day
17/11/2025 | Monday
to to OLYMPIAD EXAMS
21111/2025 | Friday
18/11/2025 Saturday
to to CLASS X PRELIMINARY EXAM |
26/11/2025 | Wednesday

DECEMBER 2025
01/12/2025 Monday Yellow Conclave
02/12/2025 Tuesday
04/12/2025 Thursday Happy Feet
05/12/2025 Friday
22/12/2025 Monday Annual Sports (PPU)
2311212025 Tuesday Annual Sports (PPU)
25/12/2025 Thursday X-mas Holiday
24/12/2025 Wednesday
to to Annual Sports (Class | to X)
271122025 Saturday
28/12/2025 Sunday
to to X-mas Vacition
3111212025 | Wednesday ) .
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1 i JANUARY 2026
i 01/01/2026 | Thursday | School Reopens
12/01/2026 | Monday CLASS X PRELIMINARY EXAM lI
17/01/2026 | Saturday English Competition
19/01/2026 | Monday
to to REVISOIN CLASS | To IX POST TERM EXAM
24/02/2026 Saturday
26/01/2026 | Monday Republic Day Celebration
| 27/01/2026 Tuesday
to to CLASS I To IX POST TERM EXAM
| 03/02/2026 | Tuesday
FEBRUARY 2026
02/02/2026 Monday
| 1o to CLASS X PRELIMINARY EXAM Il
|- 09/02/2026 Monday
02/02/2026 Monday
o to Revision of Class IX ANNUAL EXAMINATION
14/02/2026 Saturday
10/02/2026 Tuesday Ciass X Parents Meet & Hall Ticket Distribution
1710212026 Tuesday
to to CLASS IX TERM Il EXAM
27702/12026 | Friday
28/02/2026 Saturday Bagless Day
MARCH 2026
01/03/2026 Sunday Founders Day
021032026 | Monday CLASS X NEW SESSION BEGINS
02/03/2026 [ Monday
to | to | CLASS | to VIIl REVISION ANNUAL EXAM
12/03/2026 | Friday
14/03/2026 Saturday
fo | 1o CLASS NURSERY TO VIIl ANNUAL EXAM
2110312026 Saturday
18/03/2025 Wednesday
to to BALVATIKA ANNUAL EXAM
21/03/2025 Saturday
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